
Unaudited Actuals 
Sundale Union Elementary 
Tulare County 

2021-22 Unaudited Actuals 
Program by Resource Report 

Expenditures by Function - Summary 

Expenditures through: 
For Fund(s), Resource(s), and Project Year(s): 

O 1 1400 0 Education Protection Account 

Description 
AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR Object Codes 

Adjusted Beginning Fund Balance 9791-9795 
LCFF Sources 8010-8099 
Federal Revenue 8100-8299 
Other State Revenue 8300-8599 
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 
All Other Financing Sources and Contributions 8900-8999 
Unearned Revenue 9650 
TOTAL AVAILABLE 

EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES Function Codes 
(Objects 1000-7999) 

Instruction 1000-1999 
Instruction-Related Services 2000-2999 
Pupil Services 3000-3999 
Ancillary Services 4000-4999 
Community Services 5000-5999 
Enterprise 6000-6999 
General Administration 7000-7999 
Plant Services 8000-8999 
Other Outgo 9000-9999 
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BALANCE <Total Available minus Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses) 
INDIRECT COSTS AS A PERCENTAGE OF ELIGIBLE EXPENDITURES 

Eligible Expenditures (Objects 1000-5999 except objects 5100-5199) 
Indirect Costs (Objects 7310 and 7350) 
Indirect Costs divided bv Elioible Exoenditures 

California Dept of Education 
SACS Financial Reporting Software - 2022.2.0 
File: pgm (Rev 03//03/2017) Page 1 

54 72173 0000000 
Report PGM 

Amount 

1 381,387.57 
3 806 230.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

5 187,617.57 

4,396 359.62 
0.00 

27,663.61 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

4 424 023.23 
763 594.34 

4 424,023.23 
0.00 

0.00% 

Printed: 9/1/2022 9:32 AM 


