## Unaudited Actuals 2021-22 Unaudited Actuals Program by Resource Report Expenditures by Function - Summary

Printed: 9/1/2022 9:32 AM

Expenditures through:	
For Fund(s), Resource(s), and Project Year(s):	

## 01 1400 0 Education Protection Account

Description		Amount
AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR THIS FISCAL YEAR	Object Codes	
Adjusted Beginning Fund Balance	9791-9795	1,381,387.57
LCFF Sources	8010-8099	3,806,230.00
Federal Revenue	8100-8299	0.00
Other State Revenue	8300-8599	0.00
Other Local Revenue	8600-8799	0.00
All Other Financing Sources and Contributions	8900-8999	0.00
Unearned Revenue	9650	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE		5,187,617.57
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES	Function Codes	
(Objects 1000-7999)		
Instruction	1000-1999	4,396,359.62
Instruction-Related Services	2000-2999	0.00
Pupil Services	3000-3999	27,663.61
Ancillary Services	4000-4999	0.00
Community Services	5000-5999	0.00
Enterprise	6000-6999	0.00
General Administration	7000-7999	0.00
Plant Services	8000-8999	0.00
Other Outgo	9000-9999	0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES		4,424,023.23
BALANCE (Total Available minus Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses)		763,594.34
INDIRECT COSTS AS A PERCENTAGE OF ELIGIBLE EXPE	ENDITURES	
Eligible Expenditures (Objects 1000-5999 except objects 5100-5199)		4,424,023.23
Indirect Costs (Objects 7310 and 7350)		0.00
Indirect Costs divided by Eligible Expenditures		0.00%